financing of terrorism, proliferation financing, tax evasion or any other unlawful activity to the FIC. These 
reports received through the goAML platform were analysed for further action.

Highlights on analysis of STRs Received and IRs Disseminated

The Analysis Unit of the Centre received a total of two thousand, one hundred and fifty-two (2152) 
Suspicious Transactions and Activity Reports in the business year of 2023. A total of one hundred and 
ninety-two (192) of these reports were disseminated as Intelligence Reports (IRs) to Law Enforcement 
Agencies (LEAs) for further actions.

Summary Actions Taken on STRs

The FIC referred cases to service providers to take actions regarding fraudulent transactions as defined in

[...]

and sensitization workshops for all the AIs including Banks and NBFIs as shown in the pictures above. The 
FIC honoured several training requests from some Banks and NBFIs to interact with Board of Directors, 
Anti-Money Laundering Reporting Officers, Key Management Personnel and staff. 

A total of eight hundred and eighty-eight (888) participants from the banking sector were trained. 
Additionally, eighty-four (84), Fintech Officials from 54 Fintech Companies were also trained within the 
period under review.

The training sessions were face-to-face (in-person) aimed at deepening the understanding of participants’

[...]

Building Workshops for RCBs and MFIs in Ghana.  Among the objectives of the workshops was 
to register and introduce the newly appointed Anti-Money Laundering Reporting Officers to the 
goAML reporting software and also reiterate their obligations as AIs. In all, three hundred and 
eighty-one (381) individuals participated.

•	 FIC in partnership with the International Monetary Fund (IMF) and Deutsche Gesellschaft fur 
Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH, organsied a capacity building workshop on Risk-
Based Supervision and its importance in the fight against money laundering/terrorist financing/